Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor Name: Hua, Ng Ghee previously recorded on Reel 024704 Frame 0967. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventor Name should be: Ng, Ghee Hua. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Robert Arthur Mills | 09/14/2007 |
| Qifan Bao | 08/22/2007 |
| Ghee Hua Ng | 08/17/2007 |
| Zhan Min Tong | 08/17/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NSL Engineering PTE LTD | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 26 Tanjong Kling Road | |
| City: | Singapore | |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE | |
| Postal Code: | 628051 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12301943 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: lisa.rone@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird, LLP

Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza, 101 S. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 034885/366041 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Trent A. Kirk |

501466770 REEL: 025954 FRAME: 0110

12301943

Total Attachments: 8 source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=366041-ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 025954 FRAME: 0111 .,21/2010 5:08:54 PM PAGE /005 Fax Server

TO:ALSTON & BIRD LLP COMPANY:BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

| | | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--|--|----------------|
| ectronic Version v1 ylesheet Version v | | 07/19/2010 501236320 | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
| NATURE OF CONVEY | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY I | DATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| Robert Arthur Mills | | | 09/14/2007 |
| Qifan Bao | | | 08/22/2007 |
| Ng Ghee Hua | | | 08/17/2007 |
| Zhan Min Tong | | | 08/17/2007 |
| City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER | | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: | pe | Number 12301943 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (704)44 He sent via US 704-44 joyce.si ALSTO BANK (101 SO | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034885/366041 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | NUMBER: | 034885/366041 | |

Total Attachments: 4

USPTO

/21/2010 5:08:54 PM PAGE /005

- 400

- Andrews State Control

177

and the second An artistical designation of the second of t

-ce

#**7**

Fax Server

TO:ALSTON & BIRD LLP COMPANY:BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

source=ASSIGN366041#page1.tif source=ASSIGN366041#page2.tif source=ASSIGN366041#page3.tif source=ASSIGN366041#page4.tif

Page 5 of 5 received on 7/21/2010 5:08:57 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] on server RFAXATL51.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Arthur MILLS, a citizen of Great Britain

of 6 Badgers Walk, Euxton, Chorley Lancashire PR7 6FH, United Kingdom

Qifan BAO, a citizen of China of People's Republic of China

of Room 806, No. 1015 LaoShan Xi Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai 200122, P.R.

China,

Ng Ghee Hua, a citizen of Singapore

of Block 19, Woodlands Drive 72 #06-49, Singapore 738098,

TONG Zhan Min, a citizen of Singapore

of Block 447, Choa Chu Kang Avenue #12-369, Singapore 680447

(hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS') have invented an improvement in AN IMPROVED

SPREADER ASSEMBLY (file FP3703) and have executed a PCT application based thereon

filed 22 May 2007 under application number PCT/SG2007/000143;

AND, WHEREAS, NSL Engineering Pte Ltd, a company organized and existing under the

laws of Singapore

of 26 Tanjong Kling Road, Singapore 628051

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Singapore dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said PCT application, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

PATENT REEL: 025954 FRAME: 0114 AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNORS and duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

| 4 | | | | |
|---------|------|------|------------|---|
| Name: I | Robe | rt A | rthur MILI | S |
| Date: 2 | 14 | ٩ | 107. | |

| Midetty | | | | |
|------------------|----------|-----|---------|----|
| Name of Witness: | X | 14/ | 09/0 | >_ |

x 1111

| • | × |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Name: Qifan BAO | Name of Witness: * |

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNORS and duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

| | · | |
|---------------------------|------------------|--|
| Name: Robert Arthur MILLS | Name of Witness: | |
| Date: \star | | |

У

Name: Qifan BAO

Date: x 22 Angust 2007

Name of Witness: x Soh Ai Heor

Date: × 17 8 07

Name: TONG Zhan Min Date: × 17 | 8 | 07

For and on behalf of NSL Engineering Pte Ltd

Name: × SIA Kim Siong
Position: × Chief Executive Officer

Date: × 11 9 07.

FP370302.doc/an